507687000 01/10/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7734142

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VENCORE LABS, INC.	10/14/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE AIR FORCE
Street Address:	26 ELECTRONIC PARKWAY
City:	ROME
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13441-4514

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10440054

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (315)330-7183

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3153302087

Email: angela.diamon@us.af.mil

Correspondent Name: AFRL/RIJ

Address Line 1:26 ELECTRONIC PARKWAYAddress Line 4:ROME, NEW YORK 13441-4514

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FA8750-15-C-0017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELA DIAMON
SIGNATURE:	/Angela Diamon/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Confirmatory License#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 062340 FRAME: 0081

507687000

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)				
Customized Information Networks for Deception and Attack Mitigation.				
INVENTORS(S)				
Seth Robertson				
•				
SERIAL NO. Docket No. 3899.075A	FILING DATE			
CONTRACTOR	September 23, 2016 CONTRACT NO.FA8750-15-C-0083			
Vencore Labs, Inc. DBA Applied Communication Sciences				
The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause <u>252,227-7038 Patent Rights Ownership by Contractor, Large Business</u> (identify clause by title and date) <u>Dec 20007</u> included in Contract No. <u>FA8750 -15-C-0083</u> with				
Defense Advanced Research Project Agency (DARPA) .				
(specify government agency)				
This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the govern	ment under this contract in this invention, natent application, and			
any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government	ent through the referenced clause.			
The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspec	at and make copies of the above-identified patent application.			
•				
Olimad Hila	2042			
Signed this <u>14th</u> day of <u>October</u>	, <u>2016</u>			
	Vencore Labs, Inc DBA Applied Communication Sciences			
ATTEST:	CONTRACTOR			
	$\sim h$			
(Seal)	BY: Earl Hulmes, Manager of Contracts			
	BY: <u>Earl Hulmes, Manager of Contracts</u> CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE			
	150 Mt. Airy Rd., Basking Ridge, NJ 07920			
	BUSINESS ADDRESS			

PATENT REEL: 062340 FRAME: 0082

RECORDED: 00/10/2026